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4. ALWAYS WEAR A NIOSH APPROVED 
RESPIRATOR WHEN OPERATING 
MACHINERY THAT PRODUCES DUST.

5. ALWAYS USE HEARING PROTECTION 
WHEN OPERATING MACHINERY.

6. WEAR PROPER APPAREL.

1.  READ THE ENTIRE MANUAL  BEFORE 
STARTING MACHINERY. 

2.  MAKE SURE GUARDS ARE IN PLACE 
AND WORK CORRECTLY BEFORE 
USING MACHINERY.

3. ALWAYS USE ANSI APPROVED 
SAFETY GLASSES  WHEN OPERATING 
MACHINERY. 

For Your Own Safety, Read Instruction 
Manual Before Operating this Machine

The purpose of safety symbols is to attract your attention to possible hazardous conditions. This 
manual uses a series of symbols and signal words intended to convey the level of importance 
of the safety messages. The progression of symbols is described below. Remember that safety 
messages by themselves do not eliminate danger and are not a substitute for proper accident 
prevention measures.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
MAY result in minor or moderate injury. It may also be used to alert 
against unsafe practices.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
COULD result in death or serious injury.

Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
WILL result in death or serious injury.

This symbol is used to alert the user to useful information about 
proper operation of the machine.NOTICE

Safety Instructions for Machinery

SECTION 1: SAFETY
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7. NEVER OPERATE MACHINERY WHEN 
TIRED OR UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 
DRUGS OR ALCOHOL. 

8. ONLY ALLOW TRAINED AND PROP-
ERLY SUPERVISED PERSONNEL TO 
OPERATE MACHINERY.

9. KEEP CHILDREN AND VISITORS AWAY. 

10.  MAKE WORKSHOP CHILDPROOF.

11. NEVER LEAVE WHEN MACHINE IS 
RUNNING. OFF

12.  DO NOT USE IN DANGEROUS 
ENVIRONMENTS. 

13.  KEEP WORK AREA CLEAN AND WELL 
LIGHTED. 

14. USE A GROUNDED EXTENSION CORD  
RATED FOR THE MACHINE AMPERAGE. 

15. ALWAYS DISCONNECT FROM POWER 
SOURCE BEFORE SERVICING 
MACHINERY

16. MAINTAIN MACHINERY WITH CARE.

Safety Instructions for Machinery

17.  REMOVE ADJUSTING KEYS AND 
WRENCHES.

ON

18. CHECK FOR DAMAGED PARTS 
BEFORE USING MACHINERY.

19. USE RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES.

20.  DO NOT FORCE MACHINERY.

21. SECURE WORKPIECE.

22. DO NOT OVERREACH.

23. MANY MACHINES CAN EJECT  
WORKPIECES TOWARD OPERATOR. 

24. ALWAYS LOCK MOBILE BASES  
(IF USED) BEFORE OPERATING 
MACHINERY

25.  CERTAIN DUST MAY BE HAZARDOUS
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Like all machines there is danger associated 
with the Model G0605X/G0606X. Accidents 
are frequently caused by lack of familiarity 
or failure to pay attention. Use this machine 
with respect and caution to lessen the pos-
sibility of operator injury. If normal safety 
precautions are overlooked or ignored, seri-
ous personal injury may occur.

Safety Instructions for Table Saws
8. CROSSCUTTING  OPERATIONS.

9. CUT-OFF PIECES.

10. BLADE HEIGHT.

11. WORKPIECE SUPPORT. 

12. DAMAGED SAW BLADES.

13. DADO AND RABBET OPERATIONS 

14. EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

1. SAFETY GUARDS.

The blade 
cuts completely through the top of the 
workpiece on through-sawing operations.

2. KICKBACK. 

Until you have a clear under-
standing of kickback and how it occurs, DO 
NOT operate this table saw!

3. REACHING OVER SAW BLADE.

hands or arms could be pulled 
into the saw blade if kickback occurs.

4. WORKPIECE CONTROL.

5. SAFETY ACCESSORIES. 

6. OPERATOR POSITION.

7. COMFORTABLE POSITION.

No list of safety guidelines can be complete. 
Every shop environment is different. Always 
consider safety first, as it applies to your 
individual working conditions. Use this and 
other machinery with caution and respect. 
Failure to do so could result in serious per-
sonal injury, damage to equipment, or poor 
work results.
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Below are tips to avoid the most common 
causes of kickback:

Even if you know how to prevent kickback, it 
may still happen. Here are some tips to pro-
tect yourself if kickback DOES occur:

Statistics show that most common acci-
dents among table saw users can be 
linked to kickback. Kickback is typically 
defined as the high-speed expulsion of 
stock from the table saw toward its opera-
tor. In addition to the danger of the opera-
tor or others in the area being struck by 
the flying stock, it is often the case that 
the operator’s hands are pulled into the 
blade during the kickback.

Protecting Yourself 
From KickbackPreventing Kickback
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VERY 

Arbor:

Bevel Edge Cut:

Blade Guard:

Crosscut:

Dado Blade:

Dado Cut:

Featherboard:

Kerf:

Kickback:

Parallel:

Non-Through Cut:

Perpendicular:

Push Stick:

Rabbet:

Riving Knife or Splitter:

Straightedge:

Through Cut:

Rip Cut:

Glossary of Terms
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Operation

SECTION 2: CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS

Full Load Amperage Draw Draw

Circuit Requirements

If you are unsure about the 
wiring codes in your area or you plan to con-
nect your machine to a shared circuit, consult 
a qualified electrician.

Serious personal injury could occur if you 
connect the machine to power before com-
pleting the setup process. DO NOT connect 
the machine to the power until instructed 
later in this manual.

Electrocution or fire could 
result if machine is not 
grounded and installed in 
compliance with electrical 
codes. Compliance MUST 
be verified by a qualified 
electrician!

Figure 2.

Power Connection Device

Figure 
2
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Extension Cords (220V Only)

Phase Converter Precaution

L3
Page 59

Page 60 58

440V Conversion
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Wear safety glasses dur-
ing the entire set up pro-
cess!

This machine presents 
serious injury hazards 
to untrained users. Read 
through this entire manu-
al to become familiar with 
the controls and opera-
tions before starting the 
machine!

Set Up Safety

SECTION 3: SET UP

The Model G0605X/
G0606X is a heavy 
machine.  DO NOT over-
exert yourself while 
unpacking or moving 
your machine—get assis-
tance.

Description Qty

Items Needed for 
Set Up

please immediately call Customer 
Service at (570) 546-9663 for advice. 

Otherwise, filing a freight claim can be difficult.

Unpacking
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Machine Inventory

Box Contents (Figures 3 & 4)  Qty
A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.
I.
J.
K.

Hardware and Tools (Not Shown): Qty

Figure 3. 

Fence Inventory

Box Contents  (Figure 5) Qty
A.  
B.

Figure 5. 

Fence Rail Inventory

Box Contents  (Figure 6) Qty
A.
B.
C.

Figure 6. 

Figure 4.
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Outfeed Table 
Inventory

Box Contents  (Figure 8) Qty
A.  
B.
C.
D.
E. 

Hardware and Tools (Not Shown): Qty

Extension Table 
Inventory

Box Contents  (Figure 7) Qty
A.
B.
C.
D.
E. 

Hardware and Tools (Not Shown): Qty

Figure 7. 

NOTICE:

Figure 8. 
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Hardware Recognition Chart
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Figure 9.

Floor Load
Machine Data Sheet

Placement Location

Figure 9

Children and visitors inside 
your shop can be serious-
ly injured if unsupervised. 
Lock all entrances to the 
shop when you are away and 
DO NOT allow unsupervised 
children or visitors in your 
shop at any time!

For opti-
mum performance from your machine, make 
sure you clean all moving parts or sliding 
contact surfaces that are coated.

Site ConsiderationsClean Up

Gasoline and petroleum 
products have low flash 
points and could cause 
an explosion or fire if 
used to clean machinery. 
DO NOT use gasoline or 
petroleum products to 
clean the machinery.

Many of the solvents 
commonly used to clean 
machinery can be toxic 
when inhaled or ingest-
ed. Lack of ventilation 
while using these sol-
vents could cause seri-
ous personal health risks 
or fire. Take precautions 
from this hazard by only 
using cleaning solvents 
in a well ventilated area.
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Extension Table 2.

Figure 11

3.

Figure 12

Figure 12

4.

Step 3

Figure 11

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

Figure 10

To install the front and rear rails:

1.
Figure

10
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5.

Figure 13

6.

Figure 14

Figure 13

7.
Figure 15
Figure 13 

Figure 14

8.
Figure 14

9.
Figure 12

10. 

Figure 16

Figure 16

Figure 15
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Outfeed Table

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty
 

To install the outfeed table:

1.

2.

Extension Table

11.

Figure 17

Figure 17

12.

13.

Figure 18

14.

Figure 19

Note: The flange on the shelf bracket must point 
up to ensure proper installation. 

15.

Figure 18

Figure 19.
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3.

Figure 20

Figure 21

Figure 20

4.

5.

6.

Figure 21.

Saw Blade

To install the blade:

1.

2.

3.

Note: The arbor nut has right hand threads; 
turn it counterclockwise to loosen.

4.  

Figure 22.

The saw blade is extremely sharp. Use extra 
care when handling the blade or working 
near it. Serious injury is possible.

5.  

Figure 22.
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Arbor

To change the arbor:

1.

2.

3.

4.

Figure 23  

Figure 23

 Note: Gently tap the arbor with a rubber mal-
let to unseat it if it is hard to remove. 

5.

Table Insert

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

To install and adjust the table insert:

1. 

2. 
Figure 24.

Figure 24. 

 Note: Do not overtighten the table insert 
screw. If you have questions, contact 
Technical Support.

 
3. 

4. 

Figure 25.

Figure 25. 
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4.

5.
Step 2

Figure 26

Blade Guard and 
Splitter 

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty
 

To install the blade guard: 

1. 

2.

3.
Figure 26

7.

Figure 27

Figure 28

6. Figure 
27

Figure 28

Figure 27

Note: Make sure the clear plastic flap is 
pushed toward the inside of the guard.
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Riving Knife

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

To install the riving knife:

1.

2. Figure 29

3.

Figure 29

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

To install the switch:

1. 

Figure 30

On/Off Switch

Figure 30

Figure 31

2.

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty
 

To install the miter gauge:

1.

Figure 31

Miter Gauge
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Fence Components

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty
 

To install the fence knobs, fence, and fence 
resting brackets:

1. Figure 
32

Figure 32

2.

3.
Adjusting Fence Page 54

4. Figure 
33

Figure 33

Dust Collection

DO NOT operate the Model G0605X/G0606X 
without an adequate dust collection system. 
This saw creates substantial amounts of 
wood dust while operating. Failure to use a 
dust collection system can result in short 
and long-term respiratory illness.

Components and Hardware Needed: Qty

Recommended CFM at Dust Port: 400 CFM
Do not confuse this CFM recommendation with 
the rating of the dust collector. To determine the 
CFM at the dust port, you must take into account 
many variables, including the CFM rating of the 
dust collector, the length of hose between the 
dust collector and the machine, the amount of 
branches or wyes, and the amount of other open 
lines throughout the system. Explaining this cal-
culation is beyond the scope of this manual. If you 
are unsure of your system, consult an expert or 
purchase a good dust collection "how-to" book.

To connect a dust collection hose:

1.
Figure 34

2.
Note: A tight fit is necessary for proper 

performance.

Figure 34.
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Recommended adjustment checklist:

Page 50

Page 52

Recommended 
Adjustments

Test Run

Troubleshooting Page 46

To test run the machine:

1.
SECTION 1: SAFETY Page 7

2. CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS  Page 
12, 

3.

4.

5.

6.

7. 

8. Figure 
30

9.

. 

Troubleshooting Page 46

10. 

11.
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12. Model G0606X only: 

OFF

 

13.

Figure 35
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Operation Safety

SECTION 4: OPERATIONS

Basic Controls

Figure 36

1.

2.

3.

Damage to your eyes, lungs, and ears could 
result from using this machine without 
proper protective gear. Always wear safety 
glasses, a respirator, and hearing protection 
when operating this machine.

Loose hair and clothing 
can get caught in machin-
ery and cause serious per-
sonal injury. Keep loose 
clothing and long hair 
away from machinery.

NOTICE
If you have never used this type of machine 
or equipment before, WE STRONGLY REC-
OMMEND that you read books, trade maga-
zines, or get formal training before begin-
ning any projects. Regardless of the con-
tent in this section, Grizzly Industrial will 
not be held liable for accidents caused by 
lack of training. 

Keep the blade guard in 
the down position at all 
times. Failure to do this 
could result in serious 
personal injury or death.

Figure 36. 

4.

Page 51 
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Disabling On/Off 
Switch

Figure 37

Figure 37

Ripping blade features: 

Figure 38. 

Blade Selection

Crosscut blade features:

Figure 39. 

Combination blade features:

Figure 40. 

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Laminate blade features:

Figure 41. 

Dado Blades: 

Stacked Dado Blade

Figure 42

Figure 42. 

Wobble Dado Blade

Note: This section on blade selection is by no 
means comprehensive. Always follow the saw 
blade manufacturer's recommendations to ensure 
safe and efficient operation of your table saw. 
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Non-Through & 
Through Cuts

Non-Through Cuts

Through Cuts

Safety precautions and instructions for each 
type of cut are located on the following 
pages:

1.  Page33

2.  Page 34

3.  Page 34

4.  Page 35

5.  Page 35

6.  Page 37

7. Page 39

Workpiece 
Inspection

Before cutting, get in the habit of inspecting 
all workpieces for the following:

Foreign Objects

Large/Loose Knots

Wet or "Green" Stock

Excessive Warping

Minor Warping
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To make a rip cut:

1. Preventing Kickback Page 10 

2.

3. 

4.

5.

6.

7. 

8.

9.
ON,

Ripping

Serious injury can be caused by kickback. 
Kickback is a high-speed expulsion of stock 
from the tablesaw toward an operator. The 
operator or bystanders may be struck by 
flying stock, or the operator’s hands can be 
pulled into the blade during the kickback.

10.

11. 
Figure 

43

Figure 43. 

Turn OFF the saw and allow the blade to 
come to a complete stop before removing 
the cut-off piece. Failure to follow this warn-
ing could result in serious personal injury.

Keep the blade guard installed and in the 
down position. Failure to do this could 
result in serious personal injury or death.
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Turn OFF the saw and allow the blade to 
come to a complete stop before removing 
the cut-off piece. Failure to follow this warn-
ing could result in serious personal injury

To make a crosscut using the miter gauge:

1. 

2. 

3.

4.

5.

6. ON,

7.
Figure 44

Figure 44. 

Crosscutting Miter Cuts

To perform a miter cut:

1. 

2. 

3.

4.

Figure 45

Figure 45.

5.

6.
Crosscutting
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Blade Tilt/Bevel Cuts

Page 50

Figure 46

Figure 46

Page 43

DO NOT make a through-cut with a dado 
blade. Dado blades are not designed for 
through cuts. Failure to follow this warning 
could result in serious personal injury. 

Dado operations require proper procedures 
to avoid serious injury. Extra care must be 
taken to prevent kickback when using dado 
blades. Any movement of the workpiece 
away from the fence will cause kickback. Be 
certain that stock is flat and straight. Failure 
to follow these warnings could result in 
serious personal injury.

Dado Cutting

To use a stacked or wobble dado blade

1. 

2.

3.

4.

5.
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6.

Figure 47. 

The danger of kickback increases relative 
to the depth and width of a cut. Reduce the 
risk of kickback by making multiple passes 
to achieve the desired depth of cut. Failure 
to follow these warnings could result in seri-
ous personal injury.

7.
Figure 

47

8.

9.

The danger of kickback increases relative 
to the depth and width of a cut. Reduce the 
risk of kickback by making multiple passes 
to achieve the desired depth of cut. Failure 
to follow these warnings could result in seri-
ous personal injury.

5.

10. ON.

11.

12.

To use a standard saw blade to cut dadoes:

Note: Reduce motor overloading and blade wear 
by using a ripping blade. Ripping blades are 
designed to clear the sawdust quickly. See Page 
30 for more details.

1. 

2.

3.
 

4.
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Figure 48. 

7.
ON

8.

9.

Figure 49

 Note:  Be sure to keep the cuts within your 
marks; otherwise, the dado will be too big.

10.

Figure 49. 

6.

Figure 48

Page 43

Figure 50

To cut rabbets with the dado blade:

1. 

2. 

3.

4.
Figure 50

Figure 50. 

Rabbet Cutting

You may experience kickback during this 
procedure. Stand to the side of the blade 
and wear safety glasses or a face shield to 
prevent injury when cutting rabbets.
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Figure 51. 

7.
ON

8.

 
9.

The danger of kickback increases relative 
to the depth and width of a cut. Reduce the 
risk of kickback by making multiple passes 
to achieve the desired depth of cut. Failure 
to follow these warnings could result in seri-
ous personal injury.

5. ON

OFF

6.
Figure 51

Always use push sticks, featherboards, 
push paddles and other safety accessories 
whenever possible to increase safety and 
control during operations which require 
that the blade guard and splitter must be 
removed from the saw. ALWAYS replace the 
blade guard after dadoing is complete.

To cut rabbets with the standard blade:

Note: Cutting rabbets with a standard saw blade 
DOES NOT require the use of a sacrificial fence. 

Note: Reduce motor overloading and blade wear 
by using a ripping blade. Ripping blades are 
designed to clear the sawdust quickly.

1. 

2.

3.

 Note: Include marks on the edge of the 
workpiece to clearly identify the intended cut 
while it is laying flat on the saw table.

4.

Figure 52. 

5.

Figure 52

The danger of kickback increases relative to 
the depth of a cut. Reduce the risk of kick-
back by making multiple passes to achieve 
the desired depth of cut. Failure to follow 
these warnings could result in serious per-
sonal injury.
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Figure 53. 

10. 

11. 

6.
ON

7.

8.

9.
Figure 53

Resawing

Bandsaws 
are ideal for resawing and the process is fairly 
easy and safe. A table saw is not intended 
for resawing and the process is difficult and 
extremely dangerous.

Note: This table saw can only resaw wood that is 
less than 8" tall.

Resawing on a table saw increases the 
chances of kickback. Serious injury can be 
caused by kickback. Kickback is a high-
speed expulsion of stock from the tablesaw 
toward an operator. The operator or bystand-
ers may be struck by flying stock, or the 
operator’s hands can be pulled into the 
blade during the kickback.

Resawing operations require proper pro-
cedures to avoid serious injury. Extra care 
must be taken to prevent kickback when 
resawing. Any tilting or movement of the 
workpiece away from the fence will cause 
kickback. Be certain that stock is flat and 
straight. Failure to follow these warnings 
could result in serious personal injury.
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Resaw Barrier
Figure 54

Figure 54.

Components Needed for the Resaw Barrier:

Tools Needed for the Resaw Barrier:

To build the resaw barrier:

1.

Note: Only use furniture grade plywood or 
kiln dried hardwood to prevent warping.

2. 

Figure 55.

4. 

Auxiliary Fence

Components Needed for the Auxiliary Fence:

Tools Needed for the Resaw Barrier:

To build the auxiliary fence:

1.

 

Note: Only use furniture grade plywood or 
kiln dried hardwood to prevent warping.

2. 

3.

Figure 55
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3.

4.

Figure 56

Figure 56.

Resawing Operations

Components Needed for Resawing:

You may experience kickback during this 
procedure. Stand to the side of the blade 
and wear a full face shield to prevent injury 
when resawing.

To perform resawing operations:

1.

2.

3.

Note: Account for blade kerf, the rough cut 
made by the blade, and the inaccuracy of 
the fence scale when the auxiliary fence is 
installed when figuring out the correct width.

4.

Figure 57

5.

6.

Figure 57

The danger of kickback increases relative to 
the depth of a cut. Reduce the risk of kick-
back by making multiple passes to achieve 
the desired depth of cut. Failure to follow 
these warnings could result in serious per-
sonal injury.
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Always use push sticks or push paddles to 
increase safety and control during opera-
tions which require that the blade guard 
and splitter must be removed from the 
saw. ALWAYS replace the blade guard after 
resawing is complete.

7. ON

8.

9. Steps 6–8

Figure 57

Figure 57.

10. OFF

11. 
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Figure 59. 

G7895—Citrus Degreaser

SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES

Figure 60. 

H1234—Table Saw Bench GuideH8084—Rear Tool Box for G0605X/G0606X
H8085—Front Tool Box for G0605X/G0606X

" " "
" " "

Figure 58. 
H9910—Phenolic Dado Insert for G0605X/
G0606X

H9911—Zero Clearance Insert for G0605X/
G0606X

 

H7583—Grizzly Tenoning Jig
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Carbide-Tipped Saw Blades (ATB)
G4808—12"  Ripping, 40T
G4809—12" General Purpose, 60T
G4810—12"  Fine Finishing/Cabinet Work, 80T

Figure 63. 

Figure 61. 

G5562—SLIPIT® 1 Qt. Gel
G5563—SLIPIT® 12 oz Spray
G2871—Boeshield® T-9 12 oz Spray
G2870—Boeshield® T-9 4 oz Spray
H3788—G96® Gun Treatment 12 oz Spray
H3789—G96® Gun Treatment 4.5 oz Spray

Figure 64.  

G2370—  Board Buddies

Figure 62. 

G7581—Superbar
G7582—Master Plate
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Cleaning

SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

Always disconnect power 
to the machine before 
performing maintenance. 
Failure to do this may 
result in serious person-
al injury.

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Schedule

Lubricate the following components with 
multi-purpose grease: 

1. Trunnion and trunnion slide 
Page 61

2. The worm gear, bevel gears, acme screw 
and shafts 
Page 61

Note: Using a small brush to apply the grease 
may be easier than using your fingers.

Lubrication
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SECTION 7: SERVICE

Troubleshooting

Motor & Electrical

Page 
12
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Table Saw Operations

Page 
48

Page 22
Page 52
Page 54

Page 50

Page 50

Page 52

Page 22
Page 54

Page 52
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Replacing Flat Belt

Tools Needed Qty

To remove the flat belt:

1. 

2. 

3. 
Figure 65,

Figure 66

Figure 67.

Figure 65.

4.
Figure 

66

5.

6.

7.

8. 
Figure 67

Figure 66

9.

Figure 67
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10.

11.

To install the new belt:

1.

2.

FIgure 68

Figure 68

3.

4.

5. Steps 6-9

6.

7.

Figure 69

8. Figure 
70

Note: The belt is tensioned correctly when 
you can deflect it no more than 1/8".

Figure 69

Figure 70

9.

10.
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Blade Tilt Stops

 

Tools Needed Qty
° 

To set the 90° stop bolt:

1. 

2.

3. 

To Set the 45  Stop Bolt

4.

5.
Figures 71 & 72

Steps 2-3 

Figure 72

6.

To set the 45° stop bolt:

1. Steps 1-3 
°

° 
To

Adjust the Tilt Indicator Arrow

Step 2

2.  

3. °

° 

Figure 71
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Figure 73

5.

6.

To adjust the tilt indicator arrow: 

1.
Page 50

2.

3.
Figure 74 

Figure 74

Digital Readout

To set the digital readout:

1. Blade Tilt 
Stops Page 50

2.
Figure 75

3.

Note: If you move the blade angle handwheel 
when the power is disconnected, the digital 
readout will be incorrect when the saw is 
reconnected. 

Figure 75

4. Figure 73

4.
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Miter Slot to Blade
Parallelism

3. 

Figure 76. 

4. 

5. 

 

 

Step 8  

6. 
Figure 77

 Steps 2-6 

The saw blade is dangerously sharp. Use 
extra care when handling the blade or 
working near it. Serious injury is possible.

7. 

Figure 77. 

Tools Needed Qty

Note: For safest and most accurate adjustments, 
use a Superbar and Master plate (see Figure 62 
on Page 44).

To adjust the blade parallel to the miter slot:

1. 

2. 

Figure 76.
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Figure 78. 

Figure 79. 

8. Steps 2-6

Blade Alignment

9. 

10. Figures 78 and 79 

11. 

12. 
Steps 2-6

Blade Alignment
Steps 10-13

13. 
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Blade Alignment

Tools Needed Qty

To adjust the blade by moving the table:

1. 

2. Page 
52

3.

Page 52

Figure 81.

Figure 80.

Adjusting Fence

Tools Needed Qty

Square and Height
Figure 80

Figure 80

Clamping Pressure and Parallelism

Figure 81
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Miter Gauge

Tools Needed Qty

To adjust the miter gauge so it is perpendicu-
lar to the saw blade:

1.

Figure 82

5.
Figure 

83 

6

7. Steps 1-5

8.

9.

Figure 83

Figure 83.

2. Figure 83

3.

4.

Figure 
82

Figure 81
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G0605X/G0606X Electrical Components

Figure 84 Figure 87

Figure 85

Figure 88

Figure 86
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G0605X Wiring Diagram

OFF ON 

G X 

Y 

L6-30 PLUG 
(as recommended) 

220 VAC 
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Figure 89 Figure 90

Note: The thermal relay in Figure 89 is set for 22 amp, 
220V, 3-phase operation.

Note: The therrmal relay in Figure 90 is adjusted for 11 
amp, 440V, 3-phase operation.

G0606X Electrical Components
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G0606X Wiring Diagram 220V
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G0606X Wiring Diagram 440V
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Cabinet, Motor & Main Table Breakdown
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Cabinet, Motor & Main Table Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
6 P0605X006 SHAFT 48 P0605X048 SPLITTER MOUNTING BRACKET
7 P0605X007 BUSHING 49 P0605X049 SPECIAL BOLT
8 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 50 P0605X050 BELT COVER PLATE
9 PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35 51 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
10 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5 52 P0605X052 DEFLECTOR PLATE
11 P0605X011 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 53 PR18M EXT RETAINING RING 17MM
12 PSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12 54 P6203 BALL BEARING 6203ZZ
13 P0605X013 TRUNNION SLIDE 55 PSS91M SET SCREW M6-1 X 14
14 P0605X014 HANDWHEEL LOCK KNOB 56 P0605X056 PULLEY
15 P0605X015 FLAT BELT 250J-12 57 P6005 BALL BEARING 6005ZZ
16 PFB15M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 12 58 PK131M KEY 5 X 5 X 28
17 P0605X017 HANDWHEEL 59 P0605X059 SHAFT
18 PSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16 60 P0605X060 BLADE
19 PSBS09M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 12 61 P0605X061 BLADE WASHER
20 PTLW05M EXT TOOTH WASHER 6MM 62 P0605X062 BLADE NUT
21 P0605X021 POINTER 63 PSB01M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16
22 PSB13M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 30 64 P0605X064 DUST CHUTE
23 P0605X023 TABLE INSERT 65 P0605X065 HOSE CLAMP
24 P0605X024 PLATE 66 P0605X066 DUST CHUTE HOSE 63MM x 1000MM
25 PSS07M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 5 67 P0605X067 LOCK KNOB M6-1 X 17
26 PK14M KEY 5 X 5 X 18 68 P0605X068 BLOCK
27 P0605X027 WOODRUFF KEY 22 X 5  X 6.5 69 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
28 P0605X028 SHAFT 70 P0605X070 LEVER
29 PRP65M ROLL PIN 8 X 20 71 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
30 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25 72 PSBS06M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 12
31 PB07M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 25 73 P0605X073 MOTOR COVER  
32 P0605X032 FLAT WASHER 19MM 74 P0605X073 PIN 7 X 54
33 P0605X033 BEVEL GEAR 75 P0605X075 MAG SWITCH 5HP-1PH, 23A (G0605X)
34 PSB143M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 50 75 P0606X075 MAG SWITCH 220V-3PH, 22A (G0606X)
35 P0605X035 TABLE 75-1 P0605X075-1 MAG SWITCH FRONT COVER (G0605X)
36 PB30M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 55 75-1 P0606X075-1 MAG SWITCH FRONT COVER (G0606X)
37 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM 75-2 P0605X075-2 MAG SWITCH BACK COVER (G0605X)
38 P0605X038 ACME SCREW 75-2 P0606X075-2 MAG SWITCH BACK COVER (G0606X)
39 P0605X039 EXT RET RING 18MM 75-3 P0605X075-3 CONTACTOR (G0605X)
40 P0605X040 SHAFT 75-3 P0606X075-3 CONTACTOR (G0606X)
41 PB31M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 40 75-4 P0605X075-4 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY (G0605X)
42 P0605X042 TRUNNION 75-4 P0606X075-4 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY (G0606X)
43 PR54M INT RETAINING RING 15MM 75-5 P0605X075-5 MOTOR CORD 12AWG X 3C 
44 P51102 THRUST BEARING 51102 75-5 P0606X075-5 MOTOR CORD 12AWG X 4C 
45 PLN10M LOCK NUT M10-1.25 75-6 P0605X075-6 POWER CORD 12AWG X 3C
46 PSB31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25 75-6 P0606X075-6 POWER CORD 12AWG X 4C
47 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 75-7 P0606X075-7 TRANSFORMER (G0606X)
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REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
75-8 P0606X075-8 FUSE (G0606X) 111-1 P0606X111-1 MOTOR FAN COVER (G0606X)
76 P0605X076 FRONT COVER 111-2 P0605X111-2 MOTOR FAN (G0605X)
77 PHTEK5M TAP SCREW M4 X 12 111-2 P0606X111-2 MOTOR FAN (G0606X)
78 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8 111-3 P0605X111-3 JUNCTION BOX (G0605X)
79 P0605X079 PLATE 111-3 P0606X111-3 JUNCTION BOX (G0606X)
80 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 111-4 P0605X111-4 RUN CAPACITOR COVER (G0605X)
81 P0605X080 DIGITAL READOUT ASSEMBLY 111-5 P0605X111-5 R. CAPACITOR 80MFD/ 250VAC (G0605X)
81-1 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 111-6 P0605X111-6 START CAPACITOR COVER (G0605X)
81-2 P0605X081-2 DIGITAL READOUT COVER 111-7 P0605X111-7 S. CAPACITOR 600MFD/125VAC (G0605X)
81-3 PS79M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 111-8 P0605X111-8 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH (G0605X)
81-4 PW07M FLAT WASHER 3MM 112 PK02M KEY 5 X 5 X 40
81-5 P0605X081-5 CIRCUIT BOARD 113 P0605X113 SPECIAL MOTOR BOLT
81-6 P0605X081-6 SENSOR PLATE 114 P0605X114 MOTOR PULLEY
81-7 P0605X081-7 DATA CORD (SENSOR TO READOUT) 115 PSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10
81-8 P0605X081-8 DIGITAL RDT. CORD 18AWG X 2C X 500MM 116 P0605X116 EXTENSION WING

(MAG SWITCH TO DIGITAL READOUT) 117 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
82 PS79M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 118 PFH54M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 20
85 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 119 P0605X119 LEFT TAPE
86 PB74M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 20 120 P0605X120 RIGHT TAPE
87 P0605X087 NYLON SCREW 3/16-24 X 1/2 121 PSB49M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 60
88 P0605X088 STRAIN RELIEF 122 P0605X122 SPINDLE 1"
89 PS17M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 6 123 P0605X123 ARBOR WRENCH
90 PW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM 124 P0605X124 HANDWHEEL HANDLE
91 P0605X091 CHAIN 126 PWR810 WRENCH 8 X 10 
92 P0605X092 BODY 127 PWR1113 WRENCH 11 X 13 
93 P0605X093 RIGHT ACCESS PANEL 128 PWR1719 WRENCH 17 X 19 
94 PFH40M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 15 129 PAW04M HEX WRENCH 4MM 
95 P0605X095 WRENCH MOUNTING BRACKET 130 PAW05M HEX WRENCH 5MM
96 P0605X096 MITER GAUGE MOUNTING BRACKET 131 PAW06M HEX WRENCH 6MM 
97 P0605X097 FENCE RESTING BRACKET 132 P0605X132 PHLP HEAD SCREWDRIVER #1 
98 PRP27M ROLL PIN 5 X 28 133 P0605X133 SHAFT 5/8"
99 P0605X099 SHAFT 134 P0605X134 NUT 5/8-18
100 PHTEK30M TAP SCREW M3 X 6 135 P0605X135 ARBOR FLANGE
101 P0605X101 "L" PLATE 136 PSBS09M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 12
102 P0605X102 BLADE TILT SHAFT BRACKET 137 P0605X137 STRAIN RELIEF
103 P0605X103 COVER 138 P0605X138 LEFT PLATE
104 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 139 P0605X139 RIGHT PLATE  
105 P0605X105 HANDWHEEL SHAFT 147 P0605X147 RAIL "T" PLATE
106 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM 148 P0605X148 RAIL "U" PLATE
108 P0605X108 SPECIAL RING 19MM 154 P0605X154 ON/OFF SWITCH ASSEMBLY
109 P0605X109 RIVING KNIFE 154-1 P0605X154-1 ON/OFF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
110 P0605X110 STRAIN RELIEF 154-2 P0605X154-2 ON/OFF SWITCH BRACKET
111 P0605X111 MOTOR 5HP, 1 PHASE (G0605X) 154-3 P0605X154-3 ON/OFF SWITCH BOX
111 P0606X111 MOTOR 7.5HP, 3 PHASE (G0606X) 154-4 P0605X154-4 ON/OFF SWICH CORD 14AWG X 3C
111-1 P0605X111-1 MOTOR FAN COVER (G0605X) 154-5 P0605X154-5 SAFETY PIN
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Blade Guard Assembly Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
200 P0605X200 BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY 213 P0605X213 TORSION SPRING 
201 P0605X201 SPLITTER 214 P0605X214 RING 6MM
202 P0605X202 SUPPORT 215 P0605X215 PIN 6 X 24
203 P0605X203 BLADE GUARD SWING BRACKET 216 PFH43M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 10
204 P0605X204 BRACKET 217 PFH54M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 20
205 P0605X205 BLADE GUARD COVER 218 PS22M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 25
206 P0605X206 RIGHT ANTI-BACK PAWL 219 PRP95M ROLL PIN 8 X 55
207 P0605X207 LEFT ANTI-BACK PAWL 220 PRP45M ROLL PIN 5 X 32
208 P0605X208 MITER GAUGE LOCK KNOB 221 PRP07M ROLL PIN 6 X 20
209 P0605X209 FRONT COVER 222 PS07M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 8
210 P0605X210 UPPER COVER 223 PLN02M LOCK NUT M5-.8
211 P0605X211 BLOCK 224 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
212 P0605X212 SPACER 225 P0605X225 RING 6MM

Blade Guard Parts List
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Fence Assembly Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
300 P0605X300 FENCE ASSEMBLY 312 P0605X312 CAM
301 PS68M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10 313 PFH43M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 10
302 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 314 PLN05M LOCK NUT M10-1.5
303 P0605X303 POINTER 315 P0605X315 PLATE
304 P0605X304 PLASTIC SET SCREW 316 P0605X316 CLAMPING BRACKET
305 PB73M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50 317 PSS20M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 8
306 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 318 P0605X318 PLATE  CAP
307 P0605X307 REAR RAIL WHEEL 319 P0605X319 FENCE PLATE
308 PSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12 320 P0605X320 FENCE
309 P0605X309 PLATE 321 P0605X321 T-BOLT M8-1.25 X 20
310 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25 322 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
311 P0605X311 FENCE HANDLE 323 P0605X323 PLASTIC PAD

Fence Parts List
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Miter Gauge Assembly Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
400 P0605X400 MITER GAUGE 408 PS04 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2
401 PS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8 409 PSS53M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 12
402 P0605X402 POINTER 410 P0605X410 MITER GAUGE HANDLE
403 P0605X403 BLOCK 411 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
404 P0605X404 SHAFT 412 P0605X412 MITER GAUGE
405 P0605X405 MITER GAUGE SCALE 413 P0605X413 PLATE
406 P0605X406 PHLP HD SCR 5/32-32 X 5/8 414 P0605X414 GUIDE PLATE
407 P0605X407 HEX NUT 5/32-32 415 PFH9M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 6

Miter Gauge Parts List
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Extension Table Assembly Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
500 P0605X500 EXTENSION TABLE ASSEMBLY 523 P0605X523 FRONT RAIL PLATE 52" 
501 P0605X501 LEFT SCALE 526 P0605X526 RIGHT EXTENSION PLATE
502 P0605X502 RIGHT SCALE 529 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
503 P0605X503 EXTENSION TABLE PLATE 530 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
504 P0605X504 EXTENSION TABLE SUPPORT 531 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
505 P0605X505 FRONT EXTENSION BRACKET 532 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1
506 P0605X506 FRONT RAIL (91-3/8" LONG) 533 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
507 P0605X507 FENCE TUBE (91-3/8" LONG) 534 P0605X534 FOOT 3/8-16 X 2
508 P0605X508 END CAP 535 PB32M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 25
509 P0605X509 REAR RAIL (79" LONG) 536 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
510 P0605X510 REAR EXTENSION BRACKET 538 PFH21M FLAT HD SCR M8-1.25 X 25
511 P0605X511 LOWER SHELF 539 PFB15M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 12
512 P0605X512 LOWER SHELF BRACKET 540 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
513 P0605X513 SHELF END PLATE 541 PSB31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
514 P0605X514 SUPPORT LEG 542 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
515 PHTEK6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16 543 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25

Extension Table Parts List
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Outfeed Table Assembly Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
600 P0605X600 OUTFEED TABLE ASSEMBLY 610 P0605X610 REAR EXTENSION PLATE
601 P0605X601 OUTFEED TABLE PLATE 620 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
602 P0605X602 OUTFEED TABLE SUPPORT 621 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
603 P0605X603 REAR OUTFEED TABLE BRACKET 622 PFB16M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 16
604 P0605X604 SUPPORT LEG 623 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25
605 P0605X605 FRONT OUTFEED TABLE BRACKET 624 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
606 P0605X606 LOWER SHELF 625 PN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
607 P0605X607 LOWER SHELF BRACKET 626 P0605X626 FOOT 3/8-16 X 2
608 P0605X608 SHELF END PLATE 627 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1
609 PHTEK6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16

Outfeed Table Parts List
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Warning Label Parts List

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels. 

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
700 P0605X700 GUARD AND ANTI-KICK BACK LABEL 706 P0605X706 MACHINE ID LABEL G0605X
701 P0605X701 DISCONNECT POWER-BLADES LABEL 706 P0606X706 MACHINE ID LABEL G0606X
702 P0605X702 SAFETY GLASSES-HEARING LABEL 707 PLABEL-12A READ MANUAL-VERTICAL NS 7/05
703 H7942 EXTREME SERIES PLATE 708 PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL
704 P0605X704 MODEL NUMBER LABEL G0605X 709 PPAINT-1 GRIZZLY GREEN PAINT
704 P0606X704 MODEL NUMBER LABEL G0606X 710 PPAINT-11 PUTTY TOUCH-UP PAINT
705 G8589 GRIZZLY NAMEPLATE-LARGE
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1 year

WARRANTY AND RETURNS
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WARRANTY CARD

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop 
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
Note: We never use names more than 3 times.

10.  _____________________________________________________________________

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® –  Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 
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